Notice of Meeting to Adjourn the Board of Review

Due to Incomplete Assessment Roll

Town of Pepin, Pepin County the Board of Review will meet on the 16th day of May 2023 at 6:45 PM at the Pepin Sportsman's club W11076 Sand-Ridge Road, Pepin, WI 54759 for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant of Wis. Stat 70.47(1) Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, The Board of Review will be adjourned until the 20th day of September 2023 at 5 PM.

Notice is hereby given this 18th day of April, 2023.

Regular Town of Pepin Board meeting immediately following

Town of Pepin

REGULAR MONTHLY BOARD AGENDA

- Roll Call
- Approve Minutes
- Treasurers Report

OLD BUSINESS

- Ambulance updates/discussions-
- Discussion on raising the Levy

NEW BUSINESS

- Flood damage updates-
- Road Updates/maintenance-
- Pepin County Highway updates and concerns

OTHER BUSINESS:

- Payment of bills
- Citizens' concerns
- Next meeting date-

ADJOURNMENT

Nancy Wolfe Clerk/ Treasurer Town of Pepin